
 
 
 
 

 

  

Nevada Division of Health care Financing and Policy 
Nursing Facility Rates  - January  2017  

Table of Contents 

FEE SCHEDULE FOR NF BEHAVIORALLY COMPLEX RATE....…..………….…………………………......................................................................………………… 1   

IN STATE FREE STANDING  NF RATES SCHEDULE.………………………………………………..………......................................................................………………… 2   

OUT OF STATE (OSS) NURSING FACILITY  JANUARY  1  RATE.………………………………………….......................................................................………………. 3   

JANUARY  1 CONSOLIDATION...........................……………..........………….……………………………....................................................................……………..… 4  

JCASE MIX WORKSHEET……………………………………………………………………………………..…………...................................................................................... 5  



    

    

Nevada Division of Health Care Financing and Policy 

In-State Nursing Facility Behaviorally Complex Rates
          Effective:  January 1, 2017 

Date of last rate review: 01/2017 

A rate review may or may not result in a change to the reimbursement rate. 

Tier I. $111.23 

Tier II. $222.45 

Tier III. $326.26 

State Plan Attachment 4.19-D, Page 9, E. Special Care Rates 



  
 

 

 

 
   

          

        

         

    

       

         

       

       

         

        

          

        

          

        

        

       

          

        

   

       

         

        

         

        

         

          

           

          

         

         

         

        

        

        

         

    

      

        

        

     

          

         

        

   

     

    

     

                   

             

             

             

Facility Medicaid Rate Effective January 1, 2017 

Reviewed and adjusted quarterly 

In-State Nursing Facility Name Provider NPI 
NF Standard 

Per Diem 

Equivalent 

Daily Rate* 

Quarterly 

Supplemental 

Payment 

NF Ventilator 

Dependent 

Pediatric 

Specialty Care 

I 

Pediatric 

Specialty Care 

II 

LIFE CARE CENTER OF PARADISE VALLEY 1700837416 116.90 216.51 162,070.00 516.53 0.00 0.00 

MISSION PINES NURSING & REHAB 1184607632 111.41 221.22 1,398,490.28 513.82 0.00 0.00 

SILVER RIDGE HEALTH CARE CENTER 1437299112 123.13 214.58 641,704.12 517.44 0.00 0.00 

CLEARVIEW HEALTH AND REHABILITATION (fka 

Henderson Healthcare) 1831528538 116.56 209.97 1,593,103.34 512.92 0.00 0.00 

COLLEGE PARK REHABILITATION CENTER 1417044694 127.97 215.63 430,840.05 514.13 0.00 0.00 

HIGHLAND MANOR MESQUITE 1386642460 111.15 208.97 388,558.04 516.99 0.00 0.00 

TLC CARE CENTER 1154383412 116.23 207.54 1,019,961.09 517.85 635.00 695.00 

ROYAL SPRINGS HEALTH CARE & REHAB INC. 1023181146 122.98 218.95 1,390,228.01 516.99 0.00 0.00 

NORTH LAS VEGAS CARE CENTER 1679660864 112.42 203.33 1,121,203.47 509.37 0.00 0.00 

MOUNTAIN VIEW CARE CENTER AT BOULDER CITY 1205141033 110.97 209.79 665,739.06 507.05 0.00 0.00 

SILVER HILLS HEALTH CARE CENTER 1548300262 115.60 197.75 405,752.58 518.79 0.00 0.00 

SAINT JOSEPH HEALTH CARE CENTER 1346289113 122.97 210.47 475,631.12 507.63 0.00 0.00 

MARQUIS CARE PLAZA REGENCY 1790785590 124.66 219.14 1,020,937.82 517.44 0.00 0.00 

DELMAR GARDENS OF GREEN VALLEY 1427043298 112.33 204.21 1,191,121.87 515.18 0.00 0.00 

GAYE HAVEN 1558497784 101.71 210.94 155,873.59 507.05 0.00 0.00 

LIFE CARE CENTER OF LAS VEGAS 1407894314 117.79 211.24 1,015,747.42 522.23 0.00 0.00 

TORREY PINES CARE CENTER 1558605402 121.10 217.49 497,336.41 517.03 0.00 0.00 

HORIZON HEALTH & REHABILITATION 

(Desert Lane Care Ctr.) 1447298088 122.78 191.91 259,458.90 514.40 0.00 0.00 

EL JEN MEDICAL HOSPITAL 1992707806 112.33 200.89 722,782.83 509.76 0.00 0.00 

LAS VEGAS POST ACUTE & REHABILITATION 1003150954 116.57 202.06 302,811.42 510.82 635.00 695.00 

PREMIER HEALTH AND REHABILITATION 1558458745 113.29 203.22 395,930.38 510.66 0.00 0.00 

HIGHLAND MANOR ELKO 1369730347 114.07 200.78 574,641.03 517.89 0.00 0.00 

PAHRUMP HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER 1568410884 116.62 215.42 392,513.73 517.44 0.00 0.00 

ORMBSY POST ACUTE REHABILITATION 1558319889 112.39 197.62 416,767.20 517.44 0.00 0.00 

MOUNTAIN VIEW HEALTH AND REHABILITATION 1144279472 109.85 207.75 1,001,613.87 509.31 0.00 0.00 

CARSON NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER 1750536322 111.71 202.16 179,907.57 507.05 0.00 0.00 

HEARTHSTONE OF NORTHERN NEVADA 1770521346 120.86 209.40 510,826.71 512.47 0.00 0.00 

LIFE CARE CENTER OF RENO 1821035247 120.71 202.98 141,752.16 514.40 0.00 0.00 

REGENT CARE CENTER OF RENO 1770690877 114.46 207.19 708,457.49 519.50 0.00 0.00 

LKM - ROSEWOOD REHABILITATION 1407123417 121.96 220.59 297,861.60 508.18 0.00 0.00 

RENOWN SKILLED NURSING 1275503591 112.43 203.41 330,286.04 507.40 0.00 0.00 

MANOR CARE HEALTH SERVICES (Reno) 1912949504 112.20 190.65 460,014.32 513.37 0.00 0.00 

WHITE PINE CARE CENTER 1750339131 107.93 195.68 255,613.64 507.05 0.00 0.00 

GARDNERVILLE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION 

CENTER 1083662514 120.80 198.89 184,694.58 519.99 0.00 0.00 

HIGHLAND MANOR OF FALLON 1093701856 114.58 197.68 351,095.83 519.70 0.00 0.00 

THE HEIGHTS OF SUMMERLIN 1033295241 119.60 200.63 680,633.19 519.70 0.00 0.00 

CARE MERIDIAN 1083707764 135.70 n/a 519.70 711.20 778.40 

MANOR CARE HEALTH SERVICES - WINGFIELD HILLS 1013143965 114.51 197.16 342,176.80 521.96 0.00 0.00 

MARQUIS CARE AT CENTENNIAL HILLS 1194045336 124.06 215.93 605,791.92 522.41 0.00 0.00 

CANYON VISTA POST-ACUTE 1447660618 122.98 204.26 364,537.79 524.29 0.00 0.00 

CARE MERIDIAN-BUFFALO 1558636993 123.53 n/a 523.62 711.20 778.40 

KINDRED HOSPITAL-LAS VEGAS FLAMINGO 1336348606 120.28 866.86 53,753.44 516.88 0.00 0.00 

KINDRED -SPRING VALLEY 1659787356 124.55 237.11 150,266.96 524.97 0.00 0.00 

SPANISH HILLS WELLNESS SUITES 1528449998 124.23 192.88 92,814.95 524.97 0.00 0.00 

*This column shows what a facility would receive as a daily rate if the supplemental payments were paid as part of the per diem rather than as monthly lump sum payments. 

The Per Diem Rates for Canyon Vista Post Acute, Las Vegas Flamingo, Las Vegas 

Spring Valley, Spanish Hills Wellness Suites and Care Meridian-Buffalo are the interim rates calculated per 

NV State Plan using the Operating Price, Direct Health Care Price and Budget adjustment factor in effect May 2015. 



  

    

      

     

       

      

    

     

      
  

    

      

       

       

    

     

      

      

     

      

     

    

    

        

Nevada Division of Health Care Financing and Policy 

Out-Of-State Nursing Facility Base Rates Effective January 1, 2017

 Date of  last review:  01/2017 

A rate review may or may not result in a change to the reimbursement rate 

PROVIDER 

NPI 

OOS Nursing Facility Home State Facility 

Base Rate 

Vent Ped 1 Ped 2 BEGIN 

1710976956 HACIENDA SKILLED NURSING Arizona N/A $0.00 $450.00 $550.00 01/01/2017 

1225336373 BISHOP CARE CENTER California $213.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2017 

1285882431 CHAROLAIS (MINI-CASSIA IN BURLEY) Idaho $350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2017 

1306094610 DESERT VIEW (SNAKE RIVER) Idaho $350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2017 

1912157090 OAK CREEK (MTN VIEW CARE CENTER) Idaho $350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2017 

1437480522 SAFE HAVEN (BEACON REHAB) Idaho $350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2017 

1508105248 ST LUKES ELMORE Idaho $252.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2017 

1730277229 SHANDS JACKSONVILLE MEDICAL CENTER Florida $220.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2017 

1649279423 
RANDOLPH HEALTH CARE CENTER aka 

( CEDAR HILL HEALTH CARE CENTER) Massachusetts $215.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2017 

1073514741 HERITAGE HILLS HEALTH CARE CENTER Utah $211.00 $519.00 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2017 

1629210083 HERITAGE PARK CARE CENTER Utah $178.00 $509.00 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2017 

1740648989 BELLA TERRA CEDAR CITY Utah $184.00 $524.00 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2017 

1962645507 MIDTOWN MANOR Utah $203.00 $506.00 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2017 

1871582759 MILLCREEK HEALTH CENTER (NMP) Utah $182.00 $510.00 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2017 

1902130222 MT. OLYMPUS REHABILITTION CENTER Utah $208.00 $522.00 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2017 

1649481987 PARAMOUNT HEALTH AND REHAB (CARDIFF) Utah $182.00 $514.00 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2017 

1629075361 ROCKY MOUNTAIN CARE CLEARFIELD Utah $189.00 $521.00 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2017 

1053318881 ROCKY MOUNTAIN CARE HUNTER HOLLOW Utah $194.00 $520.00 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2017 

1174566384 SOUTH DAVIS COMMUNITY HOSPITAL Utah $214.00 $520.00 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2017 

1932407137 RED CLIFFS HEALTH & REHABILITATION Utah $198.00 $518.00 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2017 

1255634879 ST JOSEPH VILLA Utah $187.00 $517.00 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2017 

1598789133 ST. GEORGE CARE CENTER (KINDRED NURSING CNTR WEST 8049) Utah $187.00 $518.00 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2017 

Note: This schedule reflects each facilities prior quarter home state Medicaid rate.  A differentional "add-on" rate may be approved from Nevada Medicaid recipients. 



 

        

    

    

 

 

  
 

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

   

  

  

 

 

 

  

 

        

                                

                         

                            

                           

                           

                             

                       

                          

                         

                              

                            

                            

                        

                         

                            

                           

                           

                                  

                           

                                

                                   

                                                          

                           

                               

                            

                          

                               

                           

                               

                            

                              

                             

                            

                              

                               

                              

                        

                                                       

                                 

                            

                               

                                      

                            

  

        

Nevada Medicaid 

Calculation of Total Case Mix and Budget Neutral Adjusted Projected Payments 

NPI # Provider Name 

Jul - Sep 2016 

Actual 

Medicaid 

Days* 

FRV Per 

Diem 

Operating 

Statewide 

Price 

Facility 

Specific 

Direct Health 

Care Price 

Total Case 

Mix 

Adjusted 

Rate 

Total Case Mix 

Adjusted 

Projected 

Payments 

Budget 

Adjustment 

Factor 

Facility 

Medicaid 

Rate 

Effective at 

January 1, 

2017 

Total Case Mix 

and Budget 

Neutral Adjusted 

Projected 

Payments 

Facility 

Specific 

Direct Health 

Care Floor 

a b c d e = b+c+d f = e*a g h = e*g i = h*a j 

1700837416 LIFE CARE CENTER OF PARADISE VALLEY 1,627 $21.53 $ 125.00 $83.45 $229.98 $ 374,177.46 0.508298033 $116.90 $ 190,193.67 71.30 

1184607632 MISSION PINES NURSING & REHAB 12,735 $18.82 $ 125.00 $75.36 $219.18 $ 2,791,257.30 0.508298033 $111.41 $ 1,418,790.60 64.39 

1437299112 SILVER RIDGE HEALTH CARE CENTER 7,017 $22.44 $ 125.00 $94.80 $242.24 $ 1,699,798.08 0.508298033 $123.13 $ 864,004.02 81.00 

1831528538 CLEARVIEW HEALTH AND REHABILITATION (NKA LAKE MEADE 17,055 $17.92 $ 125.00 $86.39 $229.31 $ 3,910,882.05 0.508298033 $116.56 $ 1,987,893.65 73.82 

1417044694 COLLEGE PARK REHABILITATION CENTER 4,915 $19.13 $ 125.00 $107.63 $251.76 $ 1,237,400.40 0.508298033 $127.97 $ 628,968.19 91.96 

1386642460 HIGHLAND MANOR MESQUITE 3,972 $21.99 $ 125.00 $71.68 $218.67 $ 868,557.24 0.508298033 $111.15 $ 441,485.94 61.25 

1154383412 TLC CARE CENTER 11,171 $22.85 $ 125.00 $80.82 $228.67 $ 2,554,472.57 0.508298033 $116.23 $ 1,298,433.38 69.06 

1023181146 ROYAL SPRINGS HEALTHCARE AND REHAB INC. 14,485 $21.99 $ 125.00 $94.95 $241.94 $ 3,504,500.90 0.508298033 $122.98 $ 1,781,330.92 81.13 

1679660864 NORTH LAS VEGAS CARE CENTER 12,333 $14.37 $ 125.00 $81.80 $221.17 $ 2,727,689.61 0.508298033 $112.42 $ 1,386,479.26 69.90 

1205141033 MOUNTAIN VIEW CARE CENTER AT BOULDER CITY 6,737 $12.05 $ 125.00 $81.27 $218.32 $ 1,470,821.84 0.508298033 $110.97 $ 747,615.85 69.44 

1548300262 SILVER HILLS HEALTH CARE CENTER 4,939 $23.79 $ 125.00 $78.63 $227.42 $ 1,123,227.38 0.508298033 $115.60 $ 570,934.27 67.19 

1346289113 ST JOSEPH HEALTH CARE CENTER 5,436 $12.63 $ 125.00 $104.30 $241.93 $ 1,315,131.48 0.508298033 $122.97 $ 668,478.74 89.12 

1790785590 MARQUIS CARE PLAZA REGENCY 10,806 $22.44 $ 125.00 $97.81 $245.25 $ 2,650,171.50 0.508298033 $124.66 $ 1,347,076.96 83.57 

1427043298 DELMAR GARDENS OF GREEN VALLEY 12,965 $20.18 $ 125.00 $75.82 $221.00 $ 2,865,265.00 0.508298033 $112.33 $ 1,456,408.56 64.79 

1558497784 GAYE HAVEN 1,427 $12.05 $ 125.00 $63.05 $200.10 $ 285,542.70 0.508298033 $101.71 $ 145,140.79 53.87 

1407894314 LIFE CARE CENTER OF LAS VEGAS 10,869 $27.23 $ 125.00 $79.50 $231.73 $ 2,518,673.37 0.508298033 $117.79 $ 1,280,236.72 67.93 

1558605402 TORREY PINES CARE CENTER 5,160 $22.03 $ 125.00 $91.22 $238.25 $ 1,229,370.00 0.508298033 $121.10 $ 624,886.35 77.95 

1447298088 HORIZON HEALTH & REHABILITATION (FKA DESERT LANE CAR 3,753 $19.40 $ 125.00 $97.15 $241.55 $ 906,537.15 0.508298033 $122.78 $ 460,791.05 83.01 

1992707806 EL JEN MEDICAL HOSPITAL 8,161 $14.76 $ 125.00 $81.23 $220.99 $ 1,803,499.39 0.508298033 $112.33 $ 916,715.19 69.41 

1003150954 LAS VEGAS HEALTHCARE & REHAB CENTER 3,542 $15.82 $ 125.00 $88.52 $229.34 $ 812,322.28 0.508298033 $116.57 $ 412,901.82 75.64 

1558458745 SOUTHERN NEVADA MEDICAL & REHAB (FKA VEGAS VALLEY R 4,403 $15.66 $ 125.00 $82.23 $222.89 $ 981,384.67 0.508298033 $113.29 $ 498,835.90 70.27 

1598852774 HARMON MEDICAL AND REHABILITATION HOSPITAL
1 

0 $28.22 $ 125.00 $89.05 $242.27 $ - 0.508298033 $123.15 $ - 76.09 

1396730347 HIGHLAND MANOR ELKO 6,627 $22.89 $ 125.00 $76.53 $224.42 $ 1,487,231.34 0.508298033 $114.07 $ 755,956.77 65.39 

1568410884 PAHRUMP HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER 3,973 $22.44 $ 125.00 $82.00 $229.44 $ 911,565.12 0.508298033 $116.62 $ 463,346.76 70.06 

1558319889 ORMSBY POST ACUTE REHABILITATION 4,890 $22.44 $ 125.00 $73.68 $221.12 $ 1,081,276.80 0.508298033 $112.39 $ 549,610.87 62.96 

1144279472 MOUNTAIN VIEW HEALTH AND REHABILITATION 10,231 $14.31 $ 125.00 $76.80 $216.11 $ 2,211,021.41 0.508298033 $109.85 $ 1,123,857.83 65.62 

1750536322 CARSON NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER 1,989 $12.05 $ 125.00 $82.72 $219.77 $ 437,122.53 0.508298033 $111.71 $ 222,188.52 70.68 

1770521346 HEARTHSTONE OF NORTHERN NEVADA 5,769 $17.47 $ 125.00 $95.30 $237.77 $ 1,371,695.13 0.508298033 $120.86 $ 697,229.94 81.43 

1821035247 LIFE CARE CENTER OF RENO 1,723 $19.40 $ 125.00 $93.08 $237.48 $ 409,178.04 0.508298033 $120.71 $ 207,984.39 79.53 

1770690877 REGENT CARE CENTER OF RENO 7,640 $24.50 $ 125.00 $75.68 $225.18 $ 1,720,375.20 0.508298033 $114.46 $ 874,463.33 64.66 

1407123417 LKM - ROSEWOOD REHABILITATION 3,020 $13.18 $ 125.00 $101.76 $239.94 $ 724,618.80 0.508298033 $121.96 $ 368,322.31 86.95 

1275503591 RENOWN SKILLED NURSING 3,630 $12.40 $ 125.00 $83.78 $221.18 $ 802,883.40 0.508298033 $112.43 $ 408,104.05 71.58 

1912949504 MANOR CARE HEALTH SERVICES (RENO) 5,864 $18.37 $ 125.00 $77.37 $220.74 $ 1,294,419.36 0.508298033 $112.20 $ 657,950.82 66.11 

1750339131 WHITE PINE CARE CENTER 2,913 $12.05 $ 125.00 $75.29 $212.34 $ 618,546.42 0.508298033 $107.93 $ 314,405.93 64.34 

1083662514 GARDNERVILLE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER 2,365 $24.99 $ 125.00 $87.66 $237.65 $ 562,042.25 0.508298033 $120.80 $ 285,684.97 74.90 

1093701856 HIGHLAND MANOR OF FALLON 4,225 $24.70 $ 125.00 $75.71 $225.41 $ 952,357.25 0.508298033 $114.58 $ 484,081.32 64.69 

1033295241 THE HEIGHTS OF SUMMERLIN 8,400 $24.70 $ 125.00 $85.60 $235.30 $ 1,976,520.00 0.508298033 $119.60 $ 1,004,661.23 73.14 

1083707764 CARE MERIDIAN 0 $24.70 $ 125.00 $117.27 $266.97 $ - 0.508298033 $135.70 $ - 100.20 

1013143965 MANOR CARE HEALTH SERVICES - WINGFIELD HILLS 4,140 $26.96 $ 125.00 $73.32 $225.28 $ 932,659.20 0.508298033 $114.51 $ 474,068.84 62.65 

1194045336 MARQUIS CARE AT CENTENNIAL HILLS 6,594 $27.41 $ 125.00 $91.66 $244.07 $ 1,609,397.58 0.508298033 $124.06 $ 818,053.62 78.32 

1336348606 KINDRED  HOSPITAL  - LAS V EGAS F LAMINGO 72  $228.29 $             16,436.88 $               8 ,354.83 

1447660618 CANYON  VISTA P OST-ACUTE
3 

4,485 $241.16 $       1 ,081,602.60 $           549,776.47 

1659787356 KINDRED  TRANSITIONAL  CARE A ND  REHAB -  SPRING  VALLEY
4 

1,335 $236.38 $          3 15,567.30 $           160,402.24 

1528449998 SPANISH  HILLS W ELLNESS S UITES
5 

1,352 $236.38 $           319,585.76 $           162,444.81 

1558636993 CAREMERIDIAN  LLC  - BUFFALO
6 

0 $235.03 $                        - $                         -

0 

2 

Total 254,745 $ 58,466,785 $ 29,718,552 

Medicaid Day Weighted Rate $ 229.51 $ 116.66 

Weighted Average Budget Neutral Per Diem (State Plan 4.19D p.10d, effective 10/1/11) $ 116.66 

Budget Adjustment Factor 0.508298033 

* Count  of  Days  is  Medicaid  Patient  Days  +  Medicaid  Hospice  Patient  Days,  per  discussion  with  DHCFP J une  2012. 

1 Harmon  Medical  and  Rehabilitation  is  not  an  active  Medicaid  provider. 

2 Kindred  Hospital  - Las  Vegas  Flamingo  is  newly  licensed  as  a  free-standing  nursing  facility  (effective  at  January  1,  2016).  An  interim  rate  of  $120.28  has  been  set  for  this  provider  in  accordance  with  the  Nevada  State  Plan  Attachment  4.19-D  

p.  7.  The  interim  rate  will  be  in  effect  for  this  provider  until  the  next  rebase,  which  is  effective  at  July  1,  2017.  

This  facility  is  included  in  the  calculation  of  the  budget  adjustment  factor  as  follows:  The  facility's  interim  rate  of  $120.28  was  calculated  using  the  budget  adjustment  factor  effective  at  January  1,  2016.  The  rate  of  $228.29  used  in  the  

calculation  above  is  the  provider's  interim  rate  prior  to  the  application  of  the  budget  adjustment  factor.  This  rate  is  used  to  estimate  payments  to  the  provider  if  no  budget  adjustment  factor  existed.  This  provider  is  included  only  for  the  purpose  

of  calculating  an  accurate  budget  adjustment  factor,  since  the  provider's  interim  rate  has  already  been  established. 

3 Canyon  Vista  Post-Acute  is  a  new  facility.  An  interim  rate  of  $122.98  has  been  set  for  this  provider  in  accordance  with  the  Nevada  State  Plan  Attachment  4.19-D  p.  7.  The  interim  rate  will  be  in  effect  for  this  provider  until  the  next  rebase,  

which  is  effective  at  July  1,  2017.  

This  facility  is  included  in  the  calculation  of  the  budget  adjustment  factor  as  follows:  The  facility's  interim  rate  of  $122.98  was  calculated  using  the  budget  adjustment  factor  effective  during  May  2015.  The  rate  of  $241.16  used  in  the  calculation  

above  is  the  provider's  interim  rate  prior  to  the  application  of  the  budget  adjustment  factor.  This  rate  is  used  to  estimate  payments  to  the  provider  if  no  budget  adjustment  factor  existed.  This  provider  is  included  only  for  the  purpose  of  

calculating  an  accurate  budget  adjustment  factor,  since  the  provider's  interim  rate  has  already  been  established. 

4 Kindred  Transitional  Care  and  Rehab  - Spring  Valley  is  a  new  facility.  An  interim  rate  of  $124.55  has  been  set  for  this  provider  in  accordance  with  the  Nevada  State  Plan  Attachment  4.19-D  p.  7.  The  interim  rate  will  be  in  effect  for  this  provider  

until  the  next  rebase,  which  is  effective  at  July  1,  2017.  

This  facility  is  included  in  the  calculation  of  the  budget  adjustment  factor  as  follows:  The  facility's  interim  rate  of  $124.55  was  calculated  using  the  budget  adjustment  factor  effective  during  March  2016.  The  rate  of  $236.38  used  in  the  

calculation  above  is  the  provider's  interim  rate  prior  to  the  application  of  the  budget  adjustment  factor.  This  rate  is  used  to  estimate  payments  to  the  provider  if  no  budget  adjustment  factor  existed.  This  provider  is  included  only  for  the  purpose  

of  calculating  an  accurate  budget  adjustment  factor,  since  the  provider's  interim  rate  has  already  been  established. 

5 Spanish  Hills  Wellness  Suites  is  a  new  facility.  An  interim  rate  of  $124.23  has  been  set  for  this  provider  in  accordance  with  the  Nevada  State  Plan  Attachment  4.19-D  p.  7.  The  interim  rate  will  be  in  effect  for  this  provider  until  the  next  rebase,  

which  is  effective  at  July  1,  2017.  

This  facility  is  included  in  the  calculation  of  the  budget  adjustment  factor  as  follows:  The  facility's  interim  rate  of  $124.23  was  calculated  using  the  budget  adjustment  factor  effective  during  December  2015.  The  rate  of  $236.38  used  in  the  

calculation  above  is  the  provider's  interim  rate  prior  to  the  application  of  the  budget  adjustment  factor.  This  rate  is  used  to  estimate  payments  to  the  provider  if  no  budget  adjustment  factor  existed.  This  provider  is  included  only  for  the  purpose  

of  calculating  an  accurate  budget  adjustment  factor,  since  the  provider's  interim  rate  has  already  been  established. 

6 CareMeridian  LLC  - Buffalo  is  a  new  facility.  An  interim  rate  of  $123.53  has  been  set  for  this  provider  in  accordance  with  the  Nevada  State  Plan  Attachment  4.19-D  p.  7.  The  interim  rate  will  be  in  effect  for  this  provider  until  the  next  rebase,  

which  is  effective  at  July  1,  2017.  

This  facility  is  included  in  the  calculation  of  the  budget  adjustment  factor  as  follows:  The  facility's  interim  rate  of  $123.53  was  calculated  using  the  budget  adjustment  factor  effective  during  November  2015.  The  rate  of  $235.03  used  in  the  

calculation  above  is  the  provider's  interim  rate  prior  to  the  application  of  the  budget  adjustment  factor.  This  rate  is  used  to  estimate  payments  to  the  provider  if  no  budget  adjustment  factor  existed.  This  provider  is  included  only  for  the  purpose  

of  calculating  an  accurate  budget  adjustment  factor,  since  the  provider's  interim  rate  has  already  been  established. 

M & S NF rates workbook as of 12.15.16-Final.xlsx, Consolidation Page 1 of 1 1/3/2017 

https://162,444.81
https://319,585.76
https://160,402.24
https://315,567.30
https://549,776.47
https://1,081,602.60
https://8,354.83
https://16,436.88


   

Provider  Total Residents Medicaid Residents  Medicare Residents  Other Residents 

 NPI # Name Count CMI Count CMI Count CMI Count CMI 

1700837416      Life Care Center of Paradise Valley 64 1.4308 20 1.0870 30 1.6123 14 1.5329 

1184607632    Mission Pines Care Center 139 0.9822 138 0.9817 1 1.0400 0 0.0000 

1437299112    Silver Ridge Healthcare Center 112 1.3795 72 1.2349 12 1.6100 28 1.6525 

1831528538        Clearview Health and Rehabilitation (fka Henderson Healthcare Center) 245 1.1442 194 1.1254 36 1.2881 15 1.0420 

1417044694    College Park Rehabilitation Center 82 1.4628 59 1.4020 15 1.5873 8 1.6775 

1386642460    Highland Manor - Mesquite 65 1.0074 46 0.9337 9 1.3578 10 1.0310 

1154383412   TLC Care Center 149 1.0982 122 1.0528 14 1.5564 13 1.0308 

1023181146          Royal Springs Health Care & Rehab (fka Manor Health Care Center) 193 1.2662 151 1.2369 20 1.5100 22 1.2455 

1679660864     North Las Vegas Care Center 165 1.0914 147 1.0656 4 1.3200 14 1.2971 

1205141033     Mountain View Care Center at BC 78 1.0538 74 1.0586 2 1.1200 2 0.8100 

1548300262    Silver Hills Healthcare Center 101 1.2769 51 1.0243 22 1.6032 28 1.4807 

1346289113     St Joseph Health Care Center 80 1.3825 63 1.3586 7 1.5757 10 1.3980 

1790785590      The Plaza Regency at Sun Mountain 158 1.3048 124 1.2741 16 1.5269 18 1.3189 

1427043298      Delmar Gardens of Green Valley, Inc. 167 1.0160 149 0.9877 10 1.4580 8 0.9913 

1558497784   Gaye Haven ICF 16 0.8350 15 0.8213 0 0.0000 1 1.0400 

1407894314      Life Care Center of Las Vegas 146 1.0832 112 1.0356 28 1.2100 6 1.3800 

1558605402    Torrey Pines Care Center 81 1.2267 60 1.1883 17 1.3418 4 1.3125 

1447298088          Horizon Health & Rehabilitation ( fka Desert Lane Care Center) 81 1.3105 56 1.2655 2 1.3750 23 1.4143 

1992707806  El Jen Medical Hospital 119 1.0992 103 1.0581 1 1.3100 15 1.3673 

1003150954      Las Vegas Healthcare and Rehabilitation Center 69 1.1720 52 1.1531 17 1.2300 0 0.0000 

1558458745         Southern Nevada Medical & Rehab (fka Vegas Valley Rehabilitation Hos 54 1.0987 42 1.0712 10 1.2620 2 0.8600 

1598852774    Harmon Medical And Rehabilitation Hospital 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 

1396730347    Highland Manor of Elko 107 1.0972 67 0.9969 21 1.4157 19 1.0989 

1568410884      Evergreen @ Pahrump Health & Rehabilitation Center 50 1.1190 42 1.0681 4 1.4075 4 1.3650 

1558319889    Evergreen at Carson City 88 1.1325 50 0.9598 34 1.3650 4 1.3150 

1144279472    Evergreen Mountainview Carson City 120 0.9925 90 1.0004 25 0.9772 5 0.9260 

1750536322     Carson Nursing and Rehabilitation Center 49 1.2202 28 1.0775 15 1.4713 6 1.2583 

1770521346    Hearthstone of Northern Nevada 95 1.3312 66 1.2414 12 1.5658 17 1.5141 

1821035247     Life Care Center of Reno 86 1.4074 12 1.2125 54 1.4063 20 1.5275 

1770690877     Regent Care Center of Reno 108 0.9950 71 0.9858 10 1.0260 27 1.0078 

1407123417    LKM - Rosewood Rehabilitation 63 1.3987 36 1.3256 12 1.5667 15 1.4400 

1275503591   Renown Skilled Nursing 54 1.1937 32 1.0913 9 1.4900 13 1.2408 

1912949504      Manor Care Health Services of Reno 110 1.1121 79 1.0078 17 1.4771 14 1.2571 

1750339131    White Pine Care Center 38 1.0216 26 0.9808 4 1.2175 8 1.0563 

1083662514    Evergreen Gardnerville Health and Rehab 40 1.2150 21 1.1419 13 1.2785 6 1.3333 

1093701856    Highland Manor of Fallon 64 1.0303 42 0.9862 8 1.2863 14 1.0164 

1033295241    The Heights of Summerlin 120 1.2294 78 1.1151 10 1.1720 32 1.5259 

1083707764 Caremeridian 30 1.5337 29 1.5276 0 0.0000 1 1.7100 

1013143965       Manor Care Health Services - Wingfield Hills 85 1.1645 43 0.9551 19 1.4316 23 1.3352 

1194045336    Marquis Care at Centennial Hills 97 1.2465 77 1.1940 14 1.5257 6 1.2683 

Point in Time - 10/01/2016 


	October2016NursingFacilityRates
	Table of Contents
	Fee Schedule for NF Behaviorally Complex Rate 10.1.16
	In-State Free Standing NF Rates 10.1.16
	OOS SNF RATES EFFECTIVE 10.1.16
	SNF Consolidation 10.1.16
	JCase Mix Worksheet 10.1.16

	Fee Schedule for NF Behaviorally Complex Rate 1.1.17
	In-State Free Standing NF Rates  1.2.16
	OOS Nursing Facility Rates-1.1.17
	SNF Consolidation 1.1.17
	JCase Mix Worksheet 1.1.17



